T ORICINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY LID.
for a certificate that present and future
public convenience znd necessity require
r will require the construction and
operation of Applicant's electrical gen-
eration, transmission and distribution
system to render sixty cycle alternating
current service, and for zn Order fixdng
said frequency as a standard for said
system, and authorizing discontinuance
of fifty ¢ycle alternating current service
in territory served by Applicant.

Seventh Supplemental
Application No. 26791

. L L N g

*

In the Matter of the Application of
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY LID.,
a corporation, for an Order of the
Public Utilities Commission of the
State of California authorizing it

to carry out the terms of & Supple-
mental Service Agreement with'the

City of Anaheim, a municipal corpora-
tion, for the furnishing of electric
service to said City for resale pur-
poses.

First Supplemental
Application No. 26861

LN LN NP L L L W N L W) N N g

OP™NION AND ORDER ON SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATIONS

L]

Southern California Zdison Company Ltd;, on'Juhe 5, 1947, submitted
& contract with the City of Anaheim, which cohtains the terms and conditions
governing the conversion to 60-cycle operation of the electric s;stem owned and
operated by the Zity but supplied with power by’Edisén. At the same time Edison
submitted an amendment to the contract whereby the City'now purchases enérgy_ffom,
Edison for distribution and resale. This latter contract was authorized by the -
Commission by Decision No. 38167 in Application No. 26861.. Edison requests
authority to carry out the provisions of the frequency‘change ;greement and the..

resale service agrecment as amended.

.




A=26791 o
2-26861 o

B

Those agreements provide that Edisen will adapt City's.bwn utilization
eguipaent, as well as City's consumers'-utilization equipment. Adapﬁations will
generally be carried out in the same manner and to the same extent as Edison
has undertaken to do for its own customers: Edison %will carry out the conver=

sion work with its own forces or through subeontractors.

ie contract covering the details of Zdison's agreement to convert
utilization equipment belonging tc the City and its customers is substantially
the same as contracts heretofore authorized by this Commission covering similar
agreements between Edison and the Cities of Riverside and Colton., These two
previous contracts, however, incorporated ¢irectly in their provisions a method.
of settlement whereby the cost of converting the cities own'utilization equipment
was to be borne b} Edison and the cost of converting the cities' customers'
equipment was to be shared equally between Edison and the City. These settle-
ments were to be predicated on.a specified method of cost allocation: With
Tespect to the contract with the City of Ananeim, nowever, the cbnversion work
will be performeq at Edison's expense and Edison will be reimbursed for the
City's share of the cost of coaversion through the surcharge to future electric
service bills provided for in the amencment to the present resale service
contract between Edison and the City.

Edison estimates it will expend approximately $158,000 to adapt the
City's and City's consumers' equipment. Of this amount $14,000 represents
estimated expenditures for conversior of the City's~own equipment which will be
borne by Edison. The remainder of $144,000 is to be borne equally by City and
Edison. Since all of the work is to be nerformed by Edison or its subcontractors,
this will result in a total amount due Edison from City of $72,000.
The manner of payment of this amount is set forth in a Supplemental

Service Agreement entered into between City and Edison and designated in
reference to Seventh Supplemental Application No. 26791 as Exhibit B.

Concurrently herewith, on June 3, 1947, Edison filed'ror approval

under First Supplemental Application No. 26861 fhe same Supplemental Service

-2-




1B

A~2679)
e @

Agreement referred to immediately above, but designated therein as Exhicit A.

Exhibit A provides that City agrees to pay Edi;on, in addition to the rates
and charges set forth in the contract between City and Edison, authorized by
Decision No. 38167, an additioral charge of ten per cent (L0%) of each monthly
olll rendered by Edison tc City for electric energy supplied to City under
said contract. '

Under the terms of the Supplemental Service Agreement, psyments for
this aaditional charge will begin July 10, 1947, and continue each month there-
after until such time as the City shall have paid Edison an amounf of §72,000

in additional charges.

It is further provided that in the event Edison has not been paid in

full, as specificd aveve, on or before XMay 10, 1950, the date of expiration of

the original contract, the contract as modified by the Supplemental Service
Agreement will automatically continue from month to month until Edison has been
padd in full by City, and shall continuc thereafter from month to month until
terminated by either party by written noticé.

Edison's annual reports to the Commission indicate annual revenues
from service-to the City have grown from $86,500 in 1939 to 3139,700 in 1946,
Inalcations are that the proposed plan of repayment will therefore be completed
in about five years. Care should be taken that future payments of the surcharge
will not become confused with nor included in revenue f;om sales of giectricity.

The disposition of the costs assumed by Edison under these contracts
is an accounting matter between Zdison and the Commission and will be disposed
of at a later date. Edison should keep separate records of such costs for
subsequent analysis.

The applications having been considered, the Commissicn being of the
opinion that a public heéring is vaneccessary, and that thé éontracts’as sub=-

mitted are not adverse to the public interest and should be authorized, there-

fore




i @ ®
IB

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED in Seventh Supplemental Applicatien No. 26791
that Southern Qalifornia Edison Company Ltd. be and it is hereby authorized
and directed as follows:. |
1. To carry out the terms and conditions of that.certain contract
with the City of Anaheim, dated May 28, 1947, attached to
the Seventh Supplemental Applicetion as Exhibit A.

2. To account until further order of the Commission for costs
incurred in connection with said contract in accordance
with the order in Decision No. 38090, as amended,

3. To maintein such records as will permit segregation of
cost of adapting City's consumers' equipment for such
subsequent analysis, review and disposition as the
Commission may hereafter deem necessary,

IT IS EEREBY ORDERED in First Supplementsl Application No. 26861
that Southern California Edison Company Ltd. be and it is hereby authorized to
carry out the provisions and terms of that certain Supplemental Service Agreement
dated May 28, 1947, between saic utility and the City of Anaheim, providing for
certain additional charges for the period stated in said agreement.

The effective date of this order is the date hersof.’

Dated at California, this éZJr;Eé-day of

___7£Z‘gns_£¢: » 1947,

cOmnissionéfﬁ




